
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3859
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2012
SOLAR POWER PANELS
Dias Dr. Charles

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Kerala or private entrepreneurs to establish large scale solar power panels;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to establish large scale solar power panels in the State of Kerala either in public sector or private sector and provide subsidy for the project; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a) & (b): No, Madam.

(c) & (d): Large capacity grid connected projects are set up on build, own and operate basis under request for selection as and when these are issued by the Government. Therefore, it depends on the project developer where he locates his project.
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